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STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

ASSETS :

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Property, Plant & Equipments
Capital Work-In-Progress
Investment in Associate

Long Term Investment
Deferred Tax Assets

CURRENT ASSETS

Short Term Investment

Inventories

Trade & Other Receivable
Advances, Deposits & Pre-Payments
Cash & Cash Equivalents

TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES :
SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY
Share Capital

Capital Reserve

General Reserve

Fair Value Gain on Investment
Retained Earnings

TOTAL EQUITY

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Defined Benefit Obligations - Gratuity

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Creditors & Accruals
Creditors for Other Finance
Provision for Income Tax
Unclaimed Dividend

TOTAL LIABILITIES

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Net Assets Value (NAV) Per Share

- /‘- B
Compdpty Se¢retary Méég Director irector

(Un-Audited)
AS AT 31" MARCH, 2019

- _ Amount in Taka
. March 31,2019

 June30,2018

2 864,095,352 805,413,280
3 167,643,129 147,307,041
4 177,455,850 60,090,660
5 10,609,540.210 12,740,028.676
15 171,540,513 167,210,327
11,990,275,054 13,920,049,984
6 11,036,294,076 7,684,595,962
7 11,027,930,957 10,297,476,066
8 2,603,544,750 2,448,068,326
9 5,663,077.289 5,490,674,049
10 5,185,264,534 16,980,395,148
35,516,111,606 42,901,209,551
47,506,386,660 56,821,259,535
1 1,104,246,000 1,104,246,000
12 152,833,103 152,833,103
13 10,000,000,000 10,000,000,000
5.1 5,821,840,210 5,845,608.676
2,013,388,737 1,707,223,762
19,092,308,050 18,809,911,541

14 [ s886773.831] [ 857.0769% |
886,773,831 857,076,990
16 23,247,318.988 33,414,053,145
17 380,772,136 434,132,242
18 3,844,920,671 3,277,635,152
19 54,292,984 28,450,465
27,527,304,779 37,154,271,004
28,414,078,610 38,011,347,994

47,506,386,660

56,821,259,535

172.90

170.34
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STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(Un-Audited)
FOR THE 3RD QUARTER ENDED 31* MARCH, 2019

Amount in Taka

July, 2017 to , January . 2019 to January,, 018 to
March 2019

Net Earnings on Petroleum Products 20 935,172,142 912,619,050 192,515,988 255,207,446
Other Operating Income 21 197,381,271 233,680,428 58,247,637 53,676,652
Total Income 1,132,553,413 1,146,299,478 250,763,625 308,884,098
Expenses
Administrative, Selling and Distribution Exp. 22 (656,678,422) (686,182,142) (215,852,292) (216,742,719)
Financial Expenses (177,649,100) (148,791,967) (62,565,342) (41,013,721)
Depreciation 23 (87,151,681) (82,751,763) (29,901,813) (27,801,813)

(921,479,203) (917,725,872) (308,319,447) (285,558,253)
Operating Profit / (Loss) 211,074,210 228,573,606 (57,555,822) 23,325,845
Other Income 24 2,196,583,598 2,414,247,465 483,192,104 766,083,179
Net Profit / (Loss) 2,407,657,808 2,642,821,071 425,636,282 789,409,024
Contribution to Workers' Profits Participation and
Welfare Funds @ 5% of Net Profit (120,382,890) (132,141,054) (21,281,814) (39,470,451)
Share of profit of associate (Net of tax) 4 17,365,190 - 4,545,000 -
Profit before Income Tax 2,304,640,108 2,510,680,017 408,899,468 749,938,573

Income Tax (Expense)/Benefits:

Current 18 (567,285,519) (625,853,304) (101,763,664) (186,014,083)

Deferred 15 4,330,186 11,387,993 (461,204) (1,470,559)
(562,955,333) (614,465,311) (102,224,868) (187,484,642)

Profit after Income Tax 1,741,684,775 1,896,214,706 306,674,600 562,453,931

Other Comptrehensive Income for the period
Unrealized Gains/(Loss) on Available-for-Sale of
Financial Assets

Total Comprehensive Income for the Period

Earning Per Share (EPS)

(23,768,466)

(1,197,225,490)

(147,892,560)

(446,025,183)

1,717,916,309

698,989,216

158,782,040

116,428,748

15.77

17.17

2.78

5.09
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STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
(Un-Audited)
FOR THE 3RD QUARTER ENDED 31* MARCH, 2019

Particulars ~ Share Qépital Capital Reserve ’(Fair Lo
. |l on Investment

Balance as on 01 July 2018 1,104,246,000 152,833,103 10,000,000,000 5,845,608,676 1,707,223,762 18,809,911,541
Bonus Share Issued - - - - - 2
Cash Dividend 2018 - - - - (1,435,519,800) (1,435.519,800)
Other Comprehensive Income - - - (23,768,466) - (23.,768,466)
Net Profit for the Period - - - - 1,741,684,775 1,741,684,775

- - - (23,768,466) 306,164,975 282,396,509
Balance as on 31 March 2019 1,104,246,000 152,833,103 10,000,000,000 5,821,840,210 2,013,388,737 19,092,308,050
Balance as on 01 July 2017 1,104,246,000 152,833,103 8,660,000,000 7,025,227,909 1,496,166,032 18,438,473,044
Bonus Share Issued - - - - - -
Cash Dividend 2017 - - - - (1,214,670,600) (1,214,670,600)
Other Comprehensive Income - - - (1,197,225,490) - (1,197,225,490)
Net Profit for the Period - - - - 1,896,214,706 1,896,214,706

- - - (1,197,225,490) 681,544,106 (515,681,384)
Balance as on 31 March 2018 1,104,246,000 152,833,103 8,660,000,000 5,828,002,419 2,177,710,138 17,922,791,660
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STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

(Un-Audited)

FOR THE 3RD QUARTER ENDED 31* MARCH, 2019

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Collection from Sales & Other Income
Payment for Cost and Other Expenses
Bank Charges Paid
Income Tax Paid
Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Operating Activities

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Acquisition of Property, Plant & Equipment
Capital Work-in-Progress
(Investment)/Encashment of Fixed Deposit Receipt
Interest on Fixed Deposits
Interest on SND
Dividend Receipt
Investment in Assocate Company (Right shares of OFL)
Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Investing Activities

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Dividend Paid
Creditors for Other Finance
Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Financing Activities

Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the period

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the period

Operating Cash Flow Per Share

Jecretary M!Zg‘}{irector

 July-2018to
March - 2019

uly - 2017 to
~ March-2018

102,103,932,979
(112,161,701,442)

99,876,180,536
(92,998,251,348)

(3,013,965) (2,805,607)
(616,587,470) (558,886,217)
(10,677,369,898) 6,316,237,364

(145,833,753)

(20,336,088)

(1,244,978,114)
672,839,685

(75,021,423)
(20,435,637)
(76,621,079)
664,188,722

919,491,083 1,087,507,241
264,093,858 264,093,858
(100,000,000) -

345,276,671 1,843,711,682

(1,409,677,281)
(53,360,106)

(1,211,465,095)
(71,973,133)

(1,463,037,387) (1,283,438,228)
(11,795,130,614) 6,876,510,818
16,980,395,148 15,599,675,152
5,185,264,534 22,476,185,970
(96.69) 57.20
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