

(বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম করপোরেশন এর একটি অঙ্গ প্রতিষ্ঠান) যমুনা ভবন, আগ্রাবাদ বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, চউগ্রাম-৪১০০। পিএবিএক্স: ৭২০১৮১-৩, ২৫২০১৩৪-৯

२৫२०8०४

ফ্যাক্স : ৮৮-০৩১-৭১৩২৮৯ e-mail : info@jamunaoil.gov.bd

web : www.jamunaoil.gov.bd

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Un-Audited) AS AT 31st MARCH, 2019

		Amount in Taka	
	Note (s)	March 31, 2019	June 30, 2018
ASSETS:			
NON CURRENT ASSETS			
Property, Plant & Equipments	2	864,095,352	805,413,280
Capital Work-In-Progress	3	167,643,129	147,307,041
Investment in Associate	4	177,455,850	60,090,660
Long Term Investment	5	10,609,540,210	12,740,028,676
Deferred Tax Assets	15	171,540,513	167,210,327
		11,990,275,054	13,920,049,984
CURRENT ASSETS			
Short Term Investment	6	11,036,294,076	7,684,595,962
Inventories	7	11,027,930,957	10,297,476,066
Trade & Other Receivable	8	2,603,544,750	2,448,068,326
Advances, Deposits & Pre-Payments	9	5,663,077,289	5,490,674,049
Cash & Cash Equivalents	10	5,185,264,534	16,980,395,148
Cush & Cush Equivalents		35,516,111,606	42,901,209,551
TOTAL ASSETS		47,506,386,660	56,821,259,535
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES:			
SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY			
Share Capital	11	1,104,246,000	1,104,246,000
Capital Reserve	12	152,833,103	152,833,103
General Reserve	13	10,000,000,000	10,000,000,000
Fair Value Gain on Investment	5.1	5,821,840,210	5,845,608,676
Retained Earnings		2,013,388,737	1,707,223,762
TOTAL EQUITY		19,092,308,050	18,809,911,541
NON CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Defined Benefit Obligations - Gratuity	14	886,773,831	857,076,990
		886,773,831	857,076,990
CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Creditors & Accruals	16	23,247,318,988	33,414,053,145
Creditors for Other Finance	17	380,772,136	434,132,242
Provision for Income Tax	18	3,844,920,671	3,277,635,152
Unclaimed Dividend	19	54,292,984	28,450,465
		27,527,304,779	37,154,271,004
TOTAL LIABILITIES		28,414,078,610	38,011,347,994
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		47,506,386,660	56,821,259,535
Net Assets Value (NAV) Per Share		172.90	170.34

Company Secretary

Managing Director

Director

Chairman

ঢাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিসঃ যমুনা ভবন, ২ কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২১৫। ফোন: ০২-৮১৮৯৫৩১-৩২

জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার। জ্বালানী ব্যবহারে মিতব্যয়ী হোন।

*৬*৩-৪৩১৫५८५-১০ ৩৩১৫५८५-১০-৬৮ : ছাত্তে

bb-02-b3ba99b



(বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম করপোরেশন এর একটি অঙ্গ প্রতিষ্ঠান) যমুনা ভবন, আগ্রাবাদ বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, চট্টগ্রাম-৪১০০। পিএবিএক্স: ৭২০১৮১-৩, ২৫২০১৩৪-৯

२৫२०8०৮

ফাব্রি : ৮৮-০৩১-৭১৩২৮৯ e-mail : info@jamunaoil.gov.bd web : www.jamunaoil.gov.bd

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (Un-Audited)

FOR THE 3RD QUARTER ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019

	Amount in Taka			
Note (s)	July, 2018 to March, 2019	July, 2017 to March, 2018	January , 2019 to March, 2019	January , 2018 to March, 2018
25-24-46		100 100		255,207,446
21				53,676,652
	1,132,553,413	1,146,299,478	250,763,625	308,884,098
22	(656,678,422)	(686,182,142)	(215,852,292)	(216,742,719)
	(177,649,100)			(41,013,721)
23	(87,151,681)	(82,751,763)	(29,901,813)	(27,801,813)
	(921,479,203)	(917,725,872)	(308,319,447)	(285,558,253)
	211,074,210	228,573,606	(57,555,822)	23,325,845
24	2,196,583,598	2,414,247,465	,	766,083,179
	2,407,657,808	2,642,821,071	425,636,282	789,409,024
	(120 292 900)	(122 141 054)	(21 201 01 4)	(20.450.451)
4	17,365,190	(132,141,034)	(21,281,814) 4,545,000	(39,470,451)
	2,304,640,108	2,510,680,017	408,899,468	749,938,573
18	(567,285,519)	(625,853,304)	(101 763 664)	(186,014,083)
15	4,330,186	10		(1,470,559)
-	(562,955,333)	(614,465,311)		(187,484,642)
	1,741,684,775	1,896,214,706	306,674,600	562,453,931
	(23,768,466)	(1,197,225,490)	(147,892,560)	(446,025,183)
=	1,717,916,309	698,989,216	158,782,040	116,428,748
2=	15.77	17.17	2.78	5.09
	20 21 22 23 24 4	March, 2019 20	March, 2019 March, 2018	March, 2019 March, 2018 March, 2019

CHO

Company Secretary

Managing Director Director

Chairman

ঢাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিস ঃ যমুনা ভবন, ২ কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২১৫। ফোন: ০২-৮১৮৯৫৩১-৩২

জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার। জ্বালানী ব্যবহারে মিতব্যয়ী হোন।

০২-৮১৮৯৫৩৪-৩৬ জ্যাব্র: ৮৮-০২-৮১৮৯৫৩৩ ৮৮-০২-৮১৮৯৭৬৮



(বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম করপোরেশন এর একটি অঙ্গ প্রতিষ্ঠান) যমুনা ভবন, আগ্রাবাদ বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা,

চউগ্রাম-৪১০০।

পিএবিএক্স : ৭২০১৮১-৩, ২৫২০১৩৪-৯

२৫२०८०४

ফ্যাব্র : ৮৮-০৩১-৭১৩২৮৯ e-mail : info@jamunaoil.gov.bd web : www.jamunaoil.gov.bd

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (Un-Audited)

FOR THE 3RD QUARTER ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019

					Amount	in Taka
Particulars	Share Capital	Capital Reserve	General Reserve	Fair Value Gain	Retained Earnings	Total (Taka)
				on in come.		
Balance as on 01 July 2018	1,104,246,000	152,833,103	10,000,000,000	5,845,608,676	1,707,223,762	18,809,911,541
Bonus Share Issued	-	- [-	-	-	-
Cash Dividend 2018	-	- [-	-	(1,435,519,800)	(1,435,519,800)
Other Comprehensive Income	-	_ [-	(23,768,466)	-	(23,768,466)
Net Profit for the Period	_		-	-	1,741,684,775	1,741,684,775
		·		(23,768,466)	306,164,975	282,396,509
Balance as on 31 March 2019	1,104,246,000	152,833,103	10,000,000,000	5,821,840,210	2,013,388,737	19,092,308,050
Balance as on 01 July 2017	1,104,246,000	152,833,103	8,660,000,000	7,025,227,909	1,496,166,032	18,438,473,044
Bonus Share Issued	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cash Dividend 2017	-	-	-	-	(1,214,670,600)	(1,214,670,600)
Other Comprehensive Income		·		(1,197,225,490)	-	(1,197,225,490)
Net Profit for the Period	-	-	<u>-</u> i	_	1,896,214,706	1,896,214,706
				(1,197,225,490)	681,544,106	(515,681,384)
Balance as on 31 March 2018	1,104,246,000	152,833,103	8,660,000,000	5,828,002,419	2,177,710,138	17,922,791,660



Conveny Secretary

Managing Director

Director

Chairman

ঢাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিস ঃ যমুনা ভবন, ২ কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২১৫। ফোন : ০২-৮১৮৯৫৩১-৩২

জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার। জ্বালানী ব্যবহারে মিতব্যয়ী হোন।

*৩*৩-৪৩৯৫४८५-১০ ৩৩ ছোকে

৮৮-০২-৮১৮৯৭৬৮



(বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম করপোরেশন এর একটি অঙ্গ প্রতিষ্ঠান) যমুনা ভবন, আগ্রাবাদ বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা,

চউগ্রাম-৪১০০।

পিএবিএক্স: ৭২০১৮১-৩, ২৫২০১৩৪-৯

२৫२०८०४

ফ্যাক্স : ৮৮-০৩১-৭১৩২৮৯ e-mail : info@jamunaoil.gov.bd

web : www.jamunaoil.gov.bd

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS (Un-Audited)

FOR THE 3RD QUARTER ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019

	Amount in Taka		
	July - 2018 to March - 2019	July - 2017 to March - 2018	
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES			
Collection from Sales & Other Income	102,103,932,979	99,876,180,536	
Payment for Cost and Other Expenses	(112,161,701,442)	(92,998,251,348)	
Bank Charges Paid	(3,013,965)	(2,805,607)	
Income Tax Paid	(616,587,470)	(558,886,217)	
Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Operating Activities	(10,677,369,898)	6,316,237,364	
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES			
Acquisition of Property, Plant & Equipment	(145,833,753)	(75,021,423)	
Capital Work-in-Progress	(20,336,088)	(20,435,637)	
(Investment)/Encashment of Fixed Deposit Receipt	(1,244,978,114)	(76,621,079)	
Interest on Fixed Deposits	672,839,685	664,188,722	
Interest on SND	919,491,083	1,087,507,241	
Dividend Receipt	264,093,858	264,093,858	
Investment in Assocate Company (Right shares of OFL)	(100,000,000)	-	
Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Investing Activities	345,276,671	1,843,711,682	
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES			
Dividend Paid	(1,409,677,281)	(1,211,465,095)	
Creditors for Other Finance	(53,360,106)	(71,973,133)	
Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Financing Activities	(1,463,037,387)	(1,283,438,228)	
Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents	(11,795,130,614)	6,876,510,818	
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the period	16,980,395,148	15,599,675,152	
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the period	5,185,264,534	22,476,185,970	
Operating Cash Flow Per Share	(96.69)	57.20	

Complay Secretary

Managing Director

Director

Chairman

ঢাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিস ঃ যমুনা ভবন, ২ কাওরান বাজার বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২১৫। ফোন : ০২-৮১৮৯৫৩১-৩২

জ্বালানী নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার। জ্বালানী ব্যবহারে মিতব্যয়ী হোন।

*৬*৩-৪৩୬**৫**५८५-५० ৩৩୬৫५८५-५०-५५ : ছাত্তে

bb-02-b3ba99b